## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6028/2020

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ARUN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Basant Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 3 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent no. 1, as process could not be served.

List again on 16.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm