SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).24857/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2017 in WP(C) No.9053/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.133085/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133083/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Harbani Shinh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Devjani Dekka Bharali, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. As per the Office Report, service of notice is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 on 20.07.2024 whereas the learned counsel representing them submits that they have passed away.
- 2. Learned counsel seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take instructions from the legal representatives of respondent Nos.1 and 2.
- 3. List on 25.09.2024 before a three-Judge Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr.Justice Surya Kant, Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dipankar Datta and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ujjal Bhuyan.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR